## **A7RQ Inc. Impromptu Event**

## **Application Procedure**

An Impromptu Event (IE) is one in which a financial individual Austin 7 Register of Qld Inc. (A7RQ Inc.) member, with SIVS Registration, makes a formal request to the A7RQ Inc. to initiate a Club Event, at short notice, using their A7. This IE is not an event presently authorised by the A7RQ Inc. or listed in "Events" on the A7RQ Inc. website.

## A member requesting approval from A7RQ Inc. for an IE must fulfil the following criteria:

- 1. Make a formal request by email or written application to the President, A7RQ Inc. at least 7 days prior to the event.
- 2. Must supply details of the event the vehicle is being used for.
- 3. Must supply member's name, A7RQ Inc. membership number, address, phone contact, email address and member's A7 model & SIVS registration number.
- 4. Must supply details (as above) of any other financial A7RQ Inc. members attending the event using their A7 with SIVS.

Following the application being considered by the A7RQ Inc.

President, the member making the application will be notified by email or in writing by the President of the approval or otherwise of the IE.

## Once the IE Application is approved:

- 1. The IE information will be kept by the Secretary, A7RQ, Inc. in the club files in case of any future inquiry by the Police, TMR or Insurance Company.
- 2. The IE information will be forwarded to the A7RQ Inc. Webmaster and posted onto the A7RQ Inc. website under "Events" prior to the IE event date.

The IE Applicant and other A7RQ Inc. and SIVS members attending the IE should carry a copy of the approval with them on the IE event. As always, it is advisable for all A7RQ Inc. members to carry their Club Membership Card with them on all Club events as proof that they are a member of a recognised club, which is a requirement of retaining your SIVS registration.

Failure to carry out the above procedure in applying for an IE may not only void a member's vehicle insurance and registration entitlements, but also prevent consideration by A7RQ Inc. of future IE applications from that member.

12 January 2019

A7RQ Inc. Executive Committee